FOhivi PTO-1595	12-10-1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
'		Attorney Docket No. 10992580-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1012205	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Richard A. Nygaard, Jr		AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
of the Data (a). Nov. 15, 1000, Book	a a t fullu			
Execution Date(s): Nov. 15, 1999; Resp 4. Application number(s) or patent number				
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	ication execution date of the applic∃tion is: I		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/413,731 Date Filed: 10	/06/99			
	Additional numb	pers attached? NO_		
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
815 SW 14th Street		Enclosed		
Loveland, CO 80537		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8 Deposit Account Number: 50-1078		
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie true copy of the original document. LE /10/1999 DNGUTEN 00000014 501078 09413731		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
01 FC: 581 40. ⊕0 €H				
Kimberly D. Taylor	Lymichy	Nov 17, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature :	Date		
	uer or pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not det	ah thia partian		
Mail document to be recorded with requ	ired cover sheet ommissioner of P Box A	ch this portion information to: Patents and Trademarks Assignment on, D.C. 20231		
		DATENT		

Fav 11/99 (Recrtasgn)

PATENT REEL: 010422 FRAME: 0420

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992580-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under

an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: Efficient Implimentation Of Doubly Bounded Range Decoder In LUT-Based FPGA Devices					
Filing date	10/06/99		Serial No.:_ 0	9/413,731	
continuations-	-in-part (C-I-P's), div r. and any and all Le	visionals, and ren etters Patent of th	ewals of and sub: e United States an	and any and all stitutes for said appli nd of countries foreign ations, or extensions	cation for said thereto which
be held and e	njoyed by HP, its so erms for which said rely as the same w	uccessors, assign I Letters Patent re	s, nominees or leg espectively may b	for Letters Patent in a lal representatives, to e granted, reissued o by me/us had this as	the full end of or extended, as
that I/we hav covenant and deliver all sur- improvement(legal represer respecting sai- legal proceed C-I-P's, reissu- everything po- enforce, for it any and all	e not executed and agree that I/we with papers as may s), said application ntatives, and I/we id invention(s) or imings, to sign all law and foreign applications or their own benefits or their own benefits.	I will not execute II, each time a relate be necessary or and said Letters agree to commisprovement(s), said wful papers, to exactions, to make successors, assidefit, proper paten the expenses	any agreement in quest is made, and desirable to perference Patent, to HP, its unicate to HP, or application and execute all disclair all rightful oaths a gns, nominees and t protection for sa	e entire interest herein conflict herewith, and without undue delated the title to said a successors, assigns to its nominee, all said Letters Patent, to mers and divisionals, and declarations, and degal representatives and invention(s) or improvered by me/us in	nd I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or s, nominees or I known facts to testify in any continuations, generally to do s to obtain and provement(s) in
States and an patents on ap and all Letters United States	ny official of any con plications as afores s Patent for said inv	untry or countries aid, to issue to Hi rention(s) or impro sued and grante	foreign to the Un , as assignee of tl ovement(s), includ	itents and Trademarks ited States whose du he entire right, title ar ing any and al Letter ult of the application	ty it is to issue nd interest, any s Patent of the
application no	w identified by the	attorney docket	number and title s	erial number and filin set forth above as soo d Trademark Office.	
IN WITHE	SS WHEREOF, I/we	e hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and s	eal(s):	
Inventor's Signate	ure (Seal)	Da	te Assignment Signed:	15NOV 1999	
Inventor's Typed	Name: Richard A Nygaa	rd Jr	Date Applicatio	on Signed: 15/JOV /	999
State of Colora	ado	1			
County of 4	Facilia) ss :)			
Before me thi personally known instrument of ass	is / day of / day of he da	the basis of satisfact e act and deed.	PATRICK M. BESTGEN	nard A Nygaard Jr ge person who acknowled Notary Public My commission expires:	who is ged the foregoing

OF COLOR

(Lise Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) **RECORDED: 11/22/1999**

PATENT 1 of 1 REEL: 010422 FRAME: 0421

11-20-2030